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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3078087

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3169315
Date of Transaction: 07/16/2014

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $341 5 . 00 - n/a - 170 . 00CASES: AMC428828/$34.00, AMC428829/$34.00,
AMC428830/$34.00, AMC428831/$34.00,
AMC428832/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE2 5 . 00 - nja - 100 . 00CASES: AMC428828/$20.00, AMC428829/$20.00,
AMC428830/$20.00, AMC428831/$20.00,
AMC428832/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $1403 5 . 00 - nja - 700 . 00CASES: AMC428828/$140.00, AMC428829/$140.00,
AMC428830/$140.00, AMC428831/$140.00,
AMC428832/$140.00

TOTAL: $970.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 970.00 POSTMARKED: 07/15/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/15/2014
CHECK NO: 5437

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION,
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US
~NTERE~

JUL 2 2 2014 ~
7/16/14
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REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

7/16/14
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/NI-g, 54~ -W----mne -FY«*_ United States Department of the Interior SUIRAU 00 ..0 MA)[Al"..
U.5. On'An,MI,410, TH.NT.OR

CO -- Om BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office444(in»': One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 1 5 2015 11 <S \W

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC425090, AMC428828

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 0600 0001 7593 6798

DECISION

JIMMY SCOTT : This decision affects those claims shown
35100 LAZY PALM DR : in the block below.
EDINBURG, TX 78541-1316 :

AMC425091, AMC425093, AMC428830
KINGS RANSOM MINE, SAVAGE MINE, DUNDY

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
DEC 1 5 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC425090, AMC428828

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 0600 0001 7593 6798

DECISION

JIMMY SCOTT This decision affects those claims shown
35100 LAZY PALM DR in the block below.
EDINBURG, TX 78541-1316

AMC425091, AMC425093, AMC428830
KINGS RANSOM MINE, SAVAGE MINE, DUNDY

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
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reclaim the landto the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with theregulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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/~ United States Department of the Interior 5=5=7
Vt*flula"i/41% BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office =
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
DE[. 1 5 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC415905, AMC428828

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 7991 8753

DECISION

WAYNE SOUCEK : This decision affects those claims shown
703 LOUGHTON ST : in the block below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89178-1219 :

AMC415914, AMC428829
DANGIE, CROWN KING MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance withthe regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, andthe enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed frorn is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood ofthe appellanfs success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

~~69.
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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Certified Mail Provides: ,
• A mailing receipt
• A unique identifier for your mailpiece
• A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
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JUL 1 3 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC428828

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 0832

NOTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
INFORMATION INC : This Notice Affects the Claims
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B : Shown in the Block Below.
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673-6220 :

AMC428830
DUNDY

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

Your lode claim contains an excess width. A lode claim may be no greater than 1,500 feet
in length and no greater than 600 feet in width. Your lode claim is 600 feet in length and
1,500 feet in width. If you amend your claim, be aware that you cannot take in new ground
with an amendment. Therefore, the length of the claim would have to remain 600 feet and
width would need to be reduced to at least 600 feet.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a
claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the
same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).



You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days of
your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the
mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals Division
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JUL 1 3 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC428828

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 0849

NOTICE

JIMMY SCOTT : This Notice Affects the Claims
35100 LAZY PALM DR : Shown in the Block Below.
EDINBURG, TX 78541-1316 :

AMC428830
DUNDY

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

Your lode claim contains an excess width. A lode claim may be no greater than 1,500 feet
in length and no greater than 600 feet in width. Your lode claim is 600 feet in length and
1,500 feet in width. If you amend your claim, be aware that you cannot take in new ground
with an amendment. Therefore, the length of the claim would have to remain 600 feet and
width would need to be reduced to at least 600 feet.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a
claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the
same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).



2

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days of
ybur receipt 6f this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the
mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact R.6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

-t-
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals Division
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JIMMY SCOTT
Sent To

35100 LAZY PALM DR
3treet, Apt: Ni
or PO Box No EDINBURG , TX 78541- 1316
City, State, ZII 9310/RM/AMC428828



Certified Mail Provides:
• A mailing receipt ,
• A unique identifier for your mailpiece
• A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

important Reminders:
• Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail® or Priority Maile.
• Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.
• NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
• For an additional fee , a Return Receiptmay be requested to provide proof 01

delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS® postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

•For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement "Restrictedlle#very".

m If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, piease present the arti-
cle at the post oMice for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reve/se) PSN 7530-02-000-9047
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION f»:. COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ~
• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Signature :item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 

0 Addresses
0 Agent• Print your name and address on the reverseso that we can return the card to you . B . Received by (Printed Name) C , Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: E No
JIMMY SCOTT
35100 LAZY PALM DR
EDI A kni.,

1...0..1 RG, TX 78541-1316
9310/RM/AMC428828 3. Service Type

I Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise i
C insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery F

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes 1
2. Article Number

mangfer from service label) 7014 0150 0000 5453 0849
: PSForm 3811,July2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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Return Receipt Fee 101 5 MAY 1 1 0 3: 6°57(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
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~eTotal Postage & Fer  -.
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER

Sent To INFORMATION INC
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.ertified Mail Provides: ,
A mailing receipt

-i A unique identifier for your mailpiece
3 A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

mportant Reminders:
a Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Maile or Priority Maile.
. Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

3 For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPSe postmark on your Certified Mail receipt isrequired.

». For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement "Restricted Delivery '.

m if a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800 , August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION>.- CBMFLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
4.

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Si~;ur ~9

• primyour  natme  andactirlshodne~relverse X (--/1/'V'Ut-/ 0 Agent
[] Addressee

jso that we can return the card to you. A Becqi*fd,by-(Printed Name) - C. Date of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 611}1 -hflf'~L (jurt RK/11or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 47 0 Nes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: D No

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER j'j MAY 21 2 4.0 1
~ INFORMATiON INC

942 CAL.LEAMANECER STE B , *L,~/A, A.,12:..A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 '. 3. Service Type
9310/ADJAD/1/AMC428828 C Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express"

O Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 6698(Transfer from service labeD

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

' Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box0

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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f{4552* United States Department of the Interior nU.W. (ND**Gl.4~r

U.  DIP.~IMENT 0,1. ...OR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

wn w.blm.gov/'az/

MAY 1 1 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC428828

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 6698

DECISION

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
INFORMATION INC : This Decision Affects Those Claims
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B : Shown in the Block Below.
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673-6220

AMC428832
RAIL ROAD MINE

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1. this office received your notice(s) oflocation for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the claim(s) listed above
is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below. A copy of the Master TitlePlat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claim is located on land where the subsurface estate was acquired and is therefore not open to
location (AZA-23700-23, dated April 22,1991).

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, youmust notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer, the surface management agencymay cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to thesatisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an orderof noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, theBLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibitedact that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If youroceupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures, material, and equipment, and anypersonal property in accordance with the regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose ofthe

0
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property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in
removing and disposing of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board ofLand Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. Ifan
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993), for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proofto
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainine a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include your
AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

*A« k#WAR

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure(s)
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Return Receipt Fee LUIJ 1 'tril 1 1 9 3
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FRANK K HARDIN
Sent To 11131 E VI CTO RIA ST
Street, Apt. No.; CHANDLER AZ 85248-7812
or PO Box No.
ti@-*iM,-3*. 9310/ADJ/RM/AMC428828



Certified Mail Provides:
• A mailing receipt
• A unique identifier for your mailpiece
• A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
m Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Maile or Priority Maile.
• Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.
• NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
• For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of

delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece 'Return Receipt Requested'. To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS® postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

m For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement "Restricted Delivery".

• If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION  COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
, U A 11&' A

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. »flfure ~) 64~
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired . i 4* fI 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse ~-Addressee
so that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. ~~1~~ -*JC-DF4of Delivery

or on the front if space permits . Viv/*Ef~t.l¢'iS
D. Is delivary at!6ress diffe)6nt~from Item 1$- El Yes

1. Article Addressed to: [f YES, enter delivery address below·

FRANK K HARDIN 1015 MAY 1 8 P 2 ~'
11131 E VICTORIA ST
CHANDLER AZ 85248-7812 , nwL.,A. A.COMA
9310/ADJ/RM/AMC428828 3. Service Type

0 Certified Mai13 0 Priority Mail Express™
Il Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail Il Collect on Delivery

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 6612(Transfer from service label)

~ PS Form 3811,July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix. AZ 85004-4427
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC428828

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 6612

DECISION

FRANK K HARDIN : This Decision Affects Those Claims
11131 E VICTORIA ST : Shown in the Block Below.
CHANDLER, AZ 85248-7812 :

AMC428832
RAIL ROAD MINE

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of
location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the claim(s) listed above
is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below. A copy of the Master Title
Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claim is located on land where the subsurface estate was acquired and is therefore not open to
location (AZA-23700-23, dated April 22,1991).

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order
of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, the
BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited
act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your
occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remoLe structures, material, and equipment, and any
personal property in accordance with the regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the

I ,
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property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in
removing and disposing of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993), for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainintz a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied, „
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include your
AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure(s)

RMeyers:x9413:ncj:5/19/2015:Letter#1_CF



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15033
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~~ARTMENT OF LAND 7~ANSFER INFORMATION
· ~ROTECTING A.\AERIC\'S RESOURCES

~TEVEN L. CYROS
AFic L.+999=9 SUPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

9-1.2 CALLE.,UiANECER

BLDG. B,1.115548
SAN CLEMENTE. CA 92673

TED (049) 366-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

SCYROS@DLTI.US.COM

www.Lxx·DTRANSFER.l-5.CO.W

August 19, 15

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Two (2) Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find two (2) Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form
of Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you wjll find my check for payment in the amount of $20.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

6»4
Recording Department
949.361.6618
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amaneder Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"),in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Jeremiah's International Trading Co, whose mailing address is 289 34th St. N, Saint Petersburg, FL ,
33713 (collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The
ALASKA MINE lode mining claim, AMC428828.The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in
the Gila-Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This
claim runs from the location~ monument on which this location n6tice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim js
marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on
each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and
protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The
location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 32, Township 5N, Range l OW, Gila-Salt
River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s),
Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of SE 1/4 and SW 1/4 of SE 1 /4 of

BLM USESection 32, TSN, Rl OW Gila-Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona. ,-4

-0 =The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or
permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its

11locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is the SE corner of SE 1/4 of
SE 1/4 of Section 32, TSN, Rl OW.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on
August 19,2015:

H., ~!IX. ARIZONA

06 2DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

--Z#-

2015 AUG 20 
A 10 25
 

N
N

A
lIl~

--Steven L Cyros President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. r, 7

A notary public Qr other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on Ausus, 15'' 9 0/ 6 before me, ~37 , personally appearedU.- hein ckyJ,sr«po.1.z*~ Pet61€*6/7 6 6.yros who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose names.(<5-re subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha~he/they executed the same
irE~)er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b<FB!'er/their signatures(s) on the jnstrument the person(s), or the entity upon
berialf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PEN~TY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my 4066and official se511
BRAO MEINDERTSMA

Commission # 1952205
Signatur (SEA Notary Public - California««I» i°~---1Orange County

Mv Comm. Expires Dec 1,2015

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
RECEIPT # 337335-7
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release ahd forever
quitclaim to; Jeremiah's International Trading Co, whose mailing address is 289 34th St. N, Saint Petersburg, FL
33713 (collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The
PECHAN MINE lode mining claim, AMC428831. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated
in the Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This
claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is '
marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on
each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and
protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The
location monument on which this notice is posted is situated witbin Section 1, Township 7N, Range 3W, Gila-Salt
River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s),
Township (s) and Range (s); S 1/2 of NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 and NW 1/4 of
NW 1/4·of Section 1, T7N, R)W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County BLM USE E j
Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or
permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its
locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is SE corner of NE 1/4 of
NW 1/4 Section 1, T7N, R3W.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed

·10 filiX
, ARIon August 19,2015:

DEPARTMENT~&0ND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. CD
61/

3> Al -
Steven L. Cyros, President .. . cn
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on -A(,i9 4~ LD, 1 Qui 5 before me , personally appearedbcall-* [rj rls-:tinn<·t|~'~Si -PABLL
6-1,4*n L- Cy ro 5 ~ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose names(~Ne subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that553ie/they executed the same
"Ef~@/their authorized capacity(ies), and that bumiE~r/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my harril and officia;.seal. ....  ........

Conitrlission # 1962205
BRAD LEINDERTSMA

- er. in=kigia
Signaturg//A)/ -~EAL) linte<"HErt Notary Public - California

'J / -) r trfcpd gage County
1 ,6-·./
f My Comm. Expires Dec 1,2015

RECEIPT #337533«7



' 4 Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3373387
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3471586
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2015

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONIE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-2 -n/a- 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428828/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 08/20/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/21/2015
CHECK NO: 6184

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

8/21/2015
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT AND
TAX STATEMENT TO;)

Wayne Soucek
703 Loughton St
Las Vegas. NV
89178

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to,
Wayne Soucek, whose mailing address is 703 Loughton St., Las Vegas, NV 89178 (collectively, "Grantee"), all rights,title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The CROWN KING MINE lode mining claim,AMC428829. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian,Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the locationmonument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East endline and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4)monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of thecenter of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' abovethe ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument onwhich this notice is posted is situated within Section 7, Township lON, Range 2E, Gila-Salt River Meridian, YavapaiCounty Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s),S 1/2 of L4 and L3 of Section 7, Tl ON, R2E Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona. The locality of thisclaim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning itslocality are as follows: SE corner of this claim js SE corner of L4 Section 7, Tl ON, R2E.

Tax Exemption Code A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 3, 2014:DEPARTMENT OF L.ANINRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
- -' 

:.,3--JSteven L. Cyros, President 
-I=

2014 SAuthorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. r)
C '-r' .7J--- 10

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
-- ..rnSTATE OF CALIFORNIA 

.-J -
,

COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:
511 - 4 77on Op{044--03 /,<yo Kf before me, db~* SE ; A),lunrli~2|,5 - U ~'223

' persgially apefared' 1
,:J«646,vv L.. 6/Fs who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eJMence 5*e theZpers4n(s) whose names(s) js/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sametri his/her/their authorized capacity(les). and that but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity uponbehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.WITNESS my hand and official seal

JAMES PAK
Commission # 2018799Signature -. - - (SEAL) & 4* ,*m,>1 Notary Public - California

Orange County

NNA 1
~

Mail tax statements as directed above /4 1 viv My Comm. Expires May 6,2017

I 58.P 25 20/Y
RECEIPT #(32251 9 L.-P«BY:



f ' ~IPARTMENT OF LAND ~_ANSFER INFORMATION
PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESO L)RCES

STEVEN L. CYROS
~UPERVISORY FIELD AGENy

942 CALLE AMANECEI
BLDG. B /MS 541

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 9267:
TEL (949) 366-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

SCYROS@DLTI.US.COM

www.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM
September 15, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the County
Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, oryou can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top ofthe document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

urel Herzog
949.361.6618

¥NOZINV 'XIN30Hd

51 :2 d Ll dE lilli
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Bureau of Land Management
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S I:Ed L ld35 41[Il
301330 St\'is Z V Wls

03AI3038

i i i iii i
>-:-· /1/ 11 11 1 i Ii

.

„ EL~6 VO 'al~Oula[) gus
•/

8#9 SK / H 'SPIEI
10 .1300ill]UIV atjl]2) 51,6

dvisu~Ii purar JO luounxed.a

-



.. Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3131945
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3223948
Date of Transaction: 09/18/2014

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428829/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 09/15/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/17/2014
CHECK NO: 5566

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFO
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/18/14
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Jimmy Scott
35100 Lazy Palm Dr
Edinburg, TX
785411

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR'), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to;

jimmy Scott, whose mailing address is 35100 Lazy Palm Dr., Edinburg, TX 785411 (collectively, "Grantee"), all rights,
title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The DUNDY lode mining claim, AMC428830.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa
County, Arizona. This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument
on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments,
one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the
claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this
notice is posted is situated within Section 32, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4
of SE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 32, T5N, R9W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona. The
locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any)
concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 0 Feet North and 320 Feet East of SW corner of SW
1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 32, TSN, R9\AL

Exempt per code AIR.S. 11-1134 A4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 5, 2014:
DEPARTMEN,IBBLAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

PHOENIX, ARIZ

?~14 SEP 15 
P 3:

Stev6fiS(*rhs, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

RECEP'FOACKNOWLEDGMENT
0 .9STATE OF CALIFORNIA - 3-1

COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS: 1' - CD
./ # -L 0 6. 

«~ug- V' rn
on «ff Us i *\<f before me , , -fo'~065 (GE , ersonally appeared

41-ZJ,-v (--- (: 6*-re, 4 - 3Mfla-Oraved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
persoh(s) whose names(s) is/~6 subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JAMES PAK'=*JA
E _-143 Commission # 2018799Signature (SEAL) 5 92/ 1/8.1 Notary Public - California

INTE RE= Orange County

',IN
A

l#
I*My Comm. Expires May 6. 2017

C 'KA 1" SE? 1 7 Lv 14

m Ur ,_ECEIPT # C/) 1 30307



~-ARTMENT OF LAND *ANSFER INFORMATION1%r,4 *,'948
PROTECTING :1,VERIC'.4'S RESOURCES

~TEVEN L. CYROS
~UPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 CALLEAMANECER
BLDG. B/MS 548

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673
TEL (949) 366-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

SCYROS@DLTI.US.COM

WWW.LANDTRANSFER.US.COAL
September 11, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the County
Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, or
you can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top of
the document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Laurel Herzog
949.361.6618
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Page 1 of 1
..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3130867
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3222860
Date of Transaction: 09/16/2014

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428830/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 09/12/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/15/2014
CHECK NO: 5563

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFO
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/16/14
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT AND
TAX STATEMENT TO;)

Frank Kimberly Hardin
11131 E Victoria St
Chandler, AZ
85248

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite 8, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR'), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to;

Frank Kimberly Hardin, whose mailing address is 11131 E Victoria St., Chandler, AZ 85248 (collectively, 'Grantee"),all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The RAIL ROAD MINE lode mining claim,AMC428832. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian,Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the locationmonument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East endline and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4)monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of thecenter of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' inthe ground and protrude 4.5' abovethe ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument onwhich this notice is posted is situated within Section 7, Township 11 N, Range 2E, Gila-Salt River Meridian, YavapaiCounty Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);N 1/2 of NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 7, Tll N, R2E Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai CountyArizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is NW corner of NW 1/4 of SW 1/4Section 7, Tl 1 N, R2E.
Tax Exemption Code A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 7, 2014:DEPARTMENT OF L D TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.---

Steven L. Cyro , President coAuthorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. r-a r -4
ACKNOWLEDGMENT 23-4

0STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE. SS: grk:Ul 1-ein ob f]UnA r°.~~
on A'*66*' Jo 14 before me .

-n6+Lven L. Cy,0 6 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactoryi~denc0* be tIRpem~n(s) whose names(91~ subscribed to the withjn instrument and acknowledged to me thal~y e:Scuted,1Ap sarri~in Q>f*eir authorized capacity(ies), and that but ~Air signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), 034e entll,*lponbehalf of which the person(s) acted, exscuted the instrument.
I certify under PENA~ OF PE*~0~~under the laws of State of California.tha fri

1 .:r-. BRAD MEINDERTSMAWITNESS my 112(1~0~d oyiciar se// / :44CS** Commission # 1962205Signature (SEAL) YWEJ4~Wg Notary Public - California

r
Orange County

ENT12
'

 Jilhdents as dirqcte*EMSovey Comm  Expires Dec 1,2015

AUG 26 2014
huJ

BY: f~07 -*-a-6---6---Ile



19*ZE:5+My#£)1 T---PARTMENT OF LAND T*ANSFER INFOR-MATIOBFL*2355;9,/
PROTECTING ~MERICA'S RESOURCE/776

~TEVEN L. CYRO
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGEN

942 CALLE AMANECE
BLDG. B / MS 54

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 9267
TEL (949) 366-948
FAX (949) 366-994

SCYROS(~DLTI.US.CO.\
www. LANDTRANSFER.US.COAAugust 12, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form ofLegal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for theprocessing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the CountyArizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, oryou can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top ofthe document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

-0Warmest Regards, I =

BLM A 
·ATE OFFICE

m a r·1 30z cn sri
52 - 551aurel Herzog ~ an <949.361.6618 ;0 -g rn
A
0 e

0

Z
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Page 1 of 1

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3103912
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3195499
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2014

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428832/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 08/13/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/15/2014
CHECK NO: 5502

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/18/14



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I Illill ill lill' 11'll il~ lilli Illi MI Elli
Box Number= AZ15033

11 Ill H Ill 111 11111111 1 ilil l'Ill 1111 I Illi I NIII 11111111111 il 1111111111111 11 li llill lill i 11 11111111111 Ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC428828-AMC428832

4 Annual Filings

Illl'llill'llillillilll'llill Illill AZ15033-10 AMC428474-AMC428905



0 0
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 242 Of 723
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244241 Printed For Lead File # 4M2428~0

Agency Tracking ID: 1535156772

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On: 8/25/2018 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GB #2 AMC425593 AMC425592 $155.00

MORNING STAR AMC427453 AMC427453 $155.00

LIVIAHS LOVE GOLD AMC427674 AMC427674 $155.00

WISCONSIN AMC428768 AMC428766 $155.00

ALASKA MINE AMC428828 AMC428828 $155.00

PECHAN MINE AMC428831 AMC428828 $155.00

QUEEN ANNE AMC429659 AMC429658 $155.00

QUEEN MARY AMC429661 AMC429658 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt ~

'United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land IManagement Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244241
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359688
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
JERRY HARTMAN

i25605TH AVE N
SAINT PETERBURG,FL 33713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 1.00 - n/a - 1240.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425593/$1240.00

TOTAL: $1,240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 i AMOUNT: 1240.00 1 POSTMARKED:I N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2018

NAME: JERRY HARTMAN
25605TH AVE N
SAINT PETERBURG FL 33713 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9932 | AUTH CODE: 045246
NAME ON CARD. JERRY HARTMAN

SIGNATURE.

REMARKS

This receipt u·as generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs start2 1/1



..
Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3941253 Printed For Lead File # AMC428828

Agency Tracking ID: 1502922278

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On: 08/16/2017 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name 36 BLM Serial No Lead File No . 3,6uid b Amount Paid
GB#2 AMC425593 1 AMC425592 $155.00
MORNING STAR AMC427453 AMC427453 $155.00
LIVIAHS LOVE GOLD AMC427674 AMC427674 $155.00
WISCONSIN AMC428768 ~AMC428766 $155.00
ALASKA MINE AMC428828 ~AMC428828 $155.00
PECHAN MINE AMC428831 1 AMC428828 $155.00
QUEEN ANNE AMC429659 i AMC429658 $155.00
QUEEN MARY AMC429661 ' AMC429658 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 55 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3941253
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4050915
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2017

CUSTOMER:
JEREMIAH'S INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO
2560 5Tn AVE N
ST. PETERSBURG.FL 33713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 - r\Ja - 1240 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428831/$1240.00

TOTAL: $1,240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1240.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/16/2017

NAME: JEREMIAH'S INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO
2560 5TH AVE N
ST. PETERSBURG FL 33713 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3731 AUTH CODE: 716172
NAME ON JEREMIAH'S INTERNATIONAL TRADING COCARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



0 0
Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3646152 Printed For Lead File # AMC428828
Agency Tracking ID: 1472497127

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 10

Paid On: 08/29/2016 Total Amount Paid: $1,550.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GB#2 AMC425593 AMC425592 $155.00
MORNING STAR AMC427453 AMC427453 $155.00
LIVIAHS LOVE GOLD AMC427674 AMC427674 $155.00
WISCONSIN AMC428768 AMC428766 $155.00
ALASKA MINE AMC428828 AMC428828 $155.00
PECHAN MINE AMC428831 AMC428828 $155.00
MAY QUEEN AMC429658 AMC429658 $155.00
QUEENANNE AMC429659 AMC429658 $155.00
QUEEN BEE AMC429660 AMC429658 $155.00
QUEEN MARY AMC429661 AMC429658 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



1 61~Q 1 Z,V Ul 1 J.·7

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3646152
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3750133
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
KEEVY MCALAVY
289 34TH ST N
ST. PETERSBURG,FL 33713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 1550.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428831/$1550.00

TOTAL: $1,550.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1550.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2016

NAME: KEEVY MCALAVY
289 34TH ST N
ST. PETERSBURG FL 33713 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8550 AUTH CODE: 071836
NAME ON KEEVY MCALAVYCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

i BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3382643 Printed For Lead File # AMC428828

Agency Tracking ID: 1441045605

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/31/2015 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
ALASKA MINE AMC428828 AMC428828 '_ $155.00
PECHAN MINE AMC428831 AMC428828  $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

.
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3382643
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3480959
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2015

CUSTOMER:
JEREMIAH HARTMAN
289 34TH ST N
SAINT PETERSBURG.FL 33713 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428828/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2015

NAME: JEREMIAH HARTMAN
289 34TH ST N
SAINT PETERSBURG FL 33713 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX0182 AUTH CODE: 03106Q
NAME ON JEREMIAH HARTMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 05/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



0 0 Ypses

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT -C RE
r Z

Claimant Name: F-/2 ,4-*y K (1Ambi A

l A 
OFFICE

Address: / / /.3 1 21 . 1J c- To2c -.9 5T BLM 54 22
Date . PO >IlCity: 52*,ty'l D lek State: 4.3- zip: S.ESS 4 5 Stamp E>~~Telephone: :-1 90 99 5 T 3-0 4

E-mail address: fi4.4-,43 t,·C e 4 65)<Ir,1,6(-c-<,•,+.( -0 -D

Signature: -t« l.-K~ .-.>LU

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO. NUMBER TWP RNG SECCLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (lf available)

1 43-& B 3,2- <A, L..<0.4.> ,14,;4 6

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form 7#4TERE
 Check No: /'</ -3 5 Init. «113

No. of Claims*: / x $155 = /*3 -~b

Bureau of Land Management ~ SEP 6 4 2014 Receipt No.': '9,/'/27,1~/
~~zvo~iamSatia~ea0ffice Err ~18 For BLM Use Onliv

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim. Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

..
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3119179
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3210981
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2014

 CUSTOMER: ~NTERE9
·ii.'' .

311' ' 4/.' 60FRANK HARDIN
11131 E VICTORIA ST BY:---~CHANDLER.AZ 85248-7812 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT - lfa - 155 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015/1
CASES: AMC428832/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/02/2014
CHECK NO: 1732

NAME: HARDIN, FRANK
11131 E VICTORIA ST
CHANDLER AZ 85248-7812 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/2/2014



Form 3830-5
<June 2{}12) UNITED STATES ~

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR /»C- 4,15 9 23

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR 41-312-9

LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES 92«1733

Remitter Name: 3ere 011 0 19 ' 5 1 E~«7 ni~horn I 7/X'l~ r)* O,

Mailing Address: ·518(1 361+ 5*922 + k.\39 41'-3
City, State, Zip: 6\ 260 J FL- 3,3-+ 1 3

E] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites ~I]
I q S *x $10Fer claim/site r,J

Total due BLM $ 3 .60

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone,using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2, The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year,520, 5.

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

Te. Ch irn A rn 0 4 -2 95 6 6 1
B 1/SE /L A E-)1( 4 -1 9 8 1 B

Arn <1142 27- 29
A flic. c-1  1 77 3 3

(11 i cl- fri ar n~ oy Amc Lf 2 99 3 1

91 # A nigh E A ./Fr»r_ 5f. 161 rn/_ 9 7. 9 (-1 8 6.

~NTERE~
AUG 16 2014 ~ ~ --

i...7 -EA =- >
-'*-- .1 30rn
2< A,Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addEssses. N .. T

/3 71 &12#
i Continued on page 2) , ,r D UJ . 7

>
-- .7

-54 11 C ) 1 8 7 /-RECEIPT
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, Page 1 of 1..
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3110676

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3202375 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/25/2014
CUSTOMER: AUG 2 G 10 14 S

JEREMIAHS INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO INC
289 34TH ST N
ST PETERSBURG,FL 33713-8514 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- MAINT FEE

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO.ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT (6) - n/a - 930.00
2015CASES: AMC428831/$930.00

TOTAL: $930.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 930.00 POSTMARKED: 08/20/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/22/2014
CHECK NO: 107013

NAME: JEREMIAHS INTERNATIONAL
289 34TH ST N
ST PETERSBURG FL 33713-8514 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/25/14



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I Ilill~ ill Illil l'Ill IN~ lilli ilill ~~ Illi
Box Number= AZ15033

1 lili li llill Ii'11111  111111111111 11 11 111 11 II I I  I  ill' 11111111 lili 1111111 11 111111111 lillil 1 lil li
Claim Begin-End: AMC428828-AMC428832

5 Miscellaneous

1 Illilli Ill'lllili lillilll'll Illili AZ15033-10 AMC428474-AMC428905



~ ~ A,#61066813)page 1 of 1

»6- ya-32&3
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3350920

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3448759
Date of Transaction: 07/27/2015

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH AMENDMENTS1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a - 60.00-6RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428830/$60.00

TOTAL: $60.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 60.00 POSTMARKED: 07/21/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/24/2015
CHECK NO: 6105

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
A»4,1/6*24/75 PO A

Ame. 9*3336 A7#21460,6.drs K #t_

9&F*i.- 4/29602
IN T E 0,E~ 9@9609

9296/6
' AUG 0 4 2615 ~ H31W9

m ,
BY: f*

7/27/2015



~&.RTMENT OF LAND ~INSFER ~NFORMATION
MS"%97£2~788 ,PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

STEVEN L. CYROS
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 CALLE AMANECER
BLDG. B/MS 548

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673
TEL (949) 366-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

SCYROS~DLTI.US.COM

WWW.LANDTRANSPER.US.COM

July 21, 15

Bureau of Land Management.
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: In Reply to: 3800 (9310) RM
AMC428828 - AMC429995 - AMC429608 - AMC431609 - AM€429610 - AMC429609
RE: AMENDED Six (6) Location Notice/Filing for Mining Clalms and payment for a
new Mining Claims

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please fwd my check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment
inthe amount of $60.00 ($10.00 each amendment) for the processing ofthe following six
(6) AMENDED location notice/mining claims, as well as the signed location notice.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

OBile RECEIPT #0*LEdqail
-0..-/ 1.r

Recording Department (D

949.361.6618 01 5= 3
F= '4-1

2< 1,0
> r
33

ECE 135

0 D '
9 W -71

" 7
> O 0

N m
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SANTA ANA ·CA 926 1~-
A,1 Department of Land Transfer, 'Im'.71 14 942 Calle Amanecer|~~~r'-,/g/# Bldg. B / MS 548 

21 JUL 2015 PM 2 L
San Clemente, CA 92673

... RECEIVED
BLM AZ STATE EFFICE

!115 JUL 2 U P 2: 4 q

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

Bureau of L.. ..,.icillArizona State Office
One Central Avenue

Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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D ~ =4RTMENT OF LAND 71 NSFER INFORMATION
_~0'FECTING A,U ERIC.-\'S RESOURCES

STEVEN L. CYROS
~UPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 CALLE A.MANECER
BLDG. B / MS 548

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673
TEL (g49)366-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

SCYROS(~DLTI. US.CO.11

www.L-ANDTRANSFER.us.coM
03

July 14, 2014 - 52 /:
-EZ. W.

C_
C= f--7Bureau of Land Management - 7

Arizona State Office Ul

One Central Avenue -0
Suite 800 1

CO
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

CO

RE: Location Notices/Filings for Mining Claim and payment on the following new
Mining Claims;

1. ALASKA MINE Mining Claim
2. DUNDY Mining Claim
3. RAIL ROAD MINE Mining Claim
4. CROWN KING MINE Mining Claim
5. PECHAN MINE Mining Claim AMC428828'

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find my check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment
in the amount of $970.00 for the processing of the following five (5) location notices/new
mining claims (5 claims X $194.00/Each), as well as the signed location notices dated on
April 25th of 2014 and a copy ofthe respective location maps.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

A

J
Laurel Herzog
949.361.6618



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I lili ilill Iii I li li I I IrE li lilli Ill IIT li li I li It li li li li li J IE li 1
Box Number= AZ15033

11 1111111 lo 11 11111' Ilili lll 1111 1111111111111111111111111111111' ll  I l'lli lli lili l'111 Ill Ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC428828-AMC428832

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lillillill'lilll'llillilll'll Ill'll AZ15033-10 AMC428474-AMC428905



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : 37 /»/174 MTP Checked By: 0 7~22 by

GEO Checked By: <)7 / za ~ /4~2,

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC .t#1-X thru AMC f»jIZ)s.-
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

7- LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ / 70.00
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = % lon . 60
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 140 = $766 . 00
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $ 01 -)O80

TOTAL ACREAGE: 14 ~ A Per Claim Other Fees $ ~
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: Al//4 TOTAL $ ~ 70.00

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [vT- TIMELY FILED: Yes [ 11' No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 'St R 90 SEC .3 il-
T 5 Al R / 0 00 SEC 3 7-

T 74 R 3 CO SEC ~

T /O At R @ 6 SEC 7
T (/ At R aE- SEC -7

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] sx[ 1 PX[ 1 OTHER[ ]
SRHAI 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes I 1 No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

AM0428828COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1

OTHER [ 1 92 8 632 AC.Q.u#£6 ms*5. BLA-23700 -23.

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 9.30 4015 INITIALS ;*£7



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land 1

r-J

Transfer Information. Inc. cr.

·-1942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
r-

San Clemente, CA 92673
Esl

FOR RECORDER'S USE , ,

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ALASKA MINE lode mining claim has been located
by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4"x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the groundembossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 32,

AMC428828'

Township 5N, Range l OW, Gila-Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE1/4 of SE 1/4 and SW 1 /4 of SE 1/4 of Section 32, T5N, Rl OW Gila-Salt River Meridian, La
Paz County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument andadditional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is
the SE corner of SE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 32, T5N, Rl OW.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 25th of April, 2014.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:
DEPA**MENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.- 1 1/

,

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim, ALASKA MINE
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 32, Township 5N, Range loW, Gila-Salt River Meridian,

La Paz County, Arizona. ,-
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Wooden Pas'is.

Lode Mining Claim Alaska, Harquahaia Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona 6,1
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording toi)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673 -

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CROWN KING MINE lode mining claim has been
located by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7, Township
1 ON, Range 2E, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); S

AMC428829,

1/2 of L4 and L3 of Section 7, Tl ON, R2E Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is
SE corner of L4 Section 7, Tl ON, R2E.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 25th day of April, 2014.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPA~MENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
1,1..

Stevdn L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; CROWN KING MINE
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 7, Township l ON, Range 2E, Gila-Salt River Meridian,

Yavapai County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Wooden Posts.

Lode Mining Ciaim Crown King, Prescott Mjning District, Yavapal County, Arizona I i
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM AMC428830
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the DUNDY lode mining claim has been located by
Dep~rtment of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona.

This claim's original dimensions were inadvertently switched on the location notice. The
dimensions on the ground of this claim are 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width as they
match the original map that was submitted.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 25th day of April, 2014.

A
cc-Ya)130

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

ELMAZ

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the DUNDY lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona.
This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly
direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.

AMC428830'

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 32,
Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW
1/4 of SE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 32, T5N, R9W Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Maricopa County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim
is 0 Feet North and 320 Feet East of SW corner of SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 32, T5N,
R9W.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 25th day of April, 2014.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPA~MENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Stev@n L. Cpros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; DUNDY
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 32, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,Maricopa County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Wooden Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Dundy, Aguila Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording toi)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B -
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the PECHAN MINE lode mining claim has been located
by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1, Township
7N, Range 3W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); S
1/2 of NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 and NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 1, T7N, R3W Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona.

AMC428831'

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is
SE corner of NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 Section 1, T7N, R3W.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 25th day of April, 2014.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEP*RIMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

pt@ven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim, PECHAN
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 1, Township 7N, Range 3W, Glla-Salt River Meridian,

Yavapai County, Arizona
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows 4" X 4" Wooden Posts

Lode Mining Claim Pechan, Wickenburg Minkng District, Yavapal County, Arizona
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: r

(Mail recording to;)

74 1
Department of Land

r -
Transfer Information, Inc. _
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B

19San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE --

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the RAIL ROAD MINE lode mining claim has been
located by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7, Township
11 N, Range 2E, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); N
1/2 of NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 7, Tll N, R2E Gila-Salt River

AMC428832'

Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim
is NW corner of NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 Section 7, T11 N, R2E.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 25th day of April, 2014.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPAR#M:gNT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim, RAIL ROAD MINE
2) Type jf Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 7, Township 11 N, Range 2E, Gila-Salt River Meridian,

Yavapai County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Wooden Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Rail Road, Prescott Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona
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RUN TIME: 04:02 PM RUN DATE: 07/22/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section =

Mtrs = 14 005ON 009OW 032, 14 005ON 009OW 999,14 005ON 010OW 032, 14 005ON 010OW 999, 14 007ON 003OW 001, 14 007ON 003OW 999, 14 010ON
002OE 007, 14 010ON 002OE 999, 14 011 ON 002OE 007, 14 011 ON 002OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 23

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 04:02 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 07/22/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 4

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 019323
Total Case Acres: 82.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

282201 AUTHORIZED 007 FF 1 N2, SEE;

Serial Number: AZA 019323
Total Case Acres: 82.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

282201 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ E2,

Serial Number: AZA 022632
Total Case Acres: 35.980

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 007 MNR W2W2NE;

Serial Number: AZA 022699PT
Total Case Acres: 12,382.940

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff subdivision Act Pend

221006 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ E2,E2W2;
LOTS 1-8,

Serial Number: AZA 023641
Total Case Acres: 37.370

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 007 MNR W2W2NE;



RUN TIME: 04:02 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 07/22/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 4

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 02370023
Total Case Acres: 36,822.550

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

213701 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ NENE,E2W2,SE,
LOTS 1-4;

Serial Number: AZA 027219
Total Case Acres: 1.230

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285011 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ SENW;
LOTS 2,

Serial Number: AZA 027225
Total Case Acres: 8.310

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285011 AUTHORIZED 007 LOTS 1-4;
MNR 1 W2SESW;

Serial Number: AZA 027234
Total Case Acres: 31.530

Casetype Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff subdivision Act Pend

288111 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ NENE

Serial Number: AZA 031558
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 AUTHORIZED 007 FF PORTIONS OF;



RUN TIME: 04:02 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 07/22/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 3 of 4

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031851
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 007 FF PORTION OF,

Serial Number: AZA 032607
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 007 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 033074
Total Case Acres: 0.230

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

292006 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ NWNE;

Serial Number: AZA 033350
Total Case Acres: 640.050

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

288100 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ NE;

Serial Number: AZA 03335004
Total Case Acres: 928.320

Casetype Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

280004 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ NE;

Serial Number: AZA 033821
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 04:02 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 07/22/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 4 of 4

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

293200 EXPIRED 007 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZAR 0010913
Total Case Acres: 211.580

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

288100 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ SENE,

Serial Number: AZPHX 0085401
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff subdivision Act Pend

285004 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ W2NE,SENE;

Serial Number: AZPHX 008540101
Total Case Acres: 74.400

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285011 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ NENE,NENW,NESE;
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TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 2 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY
HASS,8™ilp* F}Elo OFFICE STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
AND ACQUIRED LANDS

38·67

'4| 1 | ~ 38.5.3 4 38.59 | 3 38.61 | 2 ~8.63 |1 35  65 ~ 38.65 ~  ~ 63~~ ~ | - If . 3 3.5 2 ..16 1 38~17 + 3 3... I 2 3.1. % 138.14 I .....' 3 3.3·1 ... 4 #~=,f-7 ~'F~,944~~ INDEV TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

--0 1 -~. 1 L ~~~11_ 1 1 -3. _A9 k

35 1=11-». A~ ~9323 TI 1 3 ;
33'

1 ./ ORIC NAL SURVEY, 6 5 4 3 89.', 2' '~ ~ 1 r
AfE Po.

7 4...O
I ... Y...

*«r~ 3 Efxf&***, &*r
8 40. 00 An 3.350

.„ s SUBDIVISION

_-- 11 ,- 1 \~ %1!- 1- 111; 1 I 4 ..._....Ii '
w 1 1 \ Ir 9 10 FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF5 40.00 ' .12- B. t

97 
27.

97 
8 2

7.9
5 

1 3 
27.

93 
| 2 

27.9
1 

i 
| 6  

7 
27

 5
9 

1 
6 

27
.5

0 I

rlei ~ ~ < '\ /~ IN-I- LANDSWI1H-*IFFILI -CANIV.
MINERILS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES

~r.55507 PMX 084:Dll\It--23=- b l~ REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS,

.,u, 7)02,# :1
1 1 MDS 40 NW

41 NW1.0.00
 I . h r 4

42 SW

t. 40. 00 A AT*8- A 9270 PL 359 Ses 5 & 71 1>=SUY

11« 1- -1-~-L ,
T 11N See 5 Lots 3. 4. Set/4NW!/4, El)SWI/4 Ma:B4 133 1-' - 17 . ··£14: 1= . 14 13 - ~ A 22632 R/W 75

T l ON ...... _ 11 ~ .... «„e,/  : 1
Dell.. 

,
 2.32+ 3 1 Ii- AIC 314184, 314;85 6 314787 PZ 359 Sec 6

' 8 40. 00 0.370945- - < i jD/t M # 1
.

 02-64-0100 ffru.
'WI140.00 i

I 22.99-- 1 /.r-..11£ -»f :* 1 Sec 24 z WA/2Wt/2NWI/INWI/4

4 - u . I 114* - lili : AZA 27224 R,/W-~4 40.007 | | ~ HS Re'll 19't M * . 1 } Sec 33 : SWL/45Wn/4lili  
.  

1

20 '2» - 22 23!~ 1 ; 24 AZA 27241 R~W
sec 16 : 58/4

-1»1 r j , . - I --\~ 10- AZA 27212 R/~N

led .f #: *-'U 1 W 80con \
 . 1 . S#

SE 35 : NM/4NW!/4NE?/4

'096980 *Boar* , . 1< Lw- AZA 23541 R/W

0/C All * 0 /C All * ./ --1 5,0 35 Nm/*2181/4

!11

1  : 1:11 - - t · Sec 5 : Wl/24 40.00
~099067 =«U-,11 / 1 '' 11 Sec U : SWI /4NET/4. El /2NWL/4. SE!/4

141 322 If L t),t: 011 ~R\~ , ~ Sec 20 : NEl/4Nel/44715--1 '.'i#h..2 - 29 28 1.1.. 27 26 .'4~' i'f fj=4' 5 11 ...2792-81 "' „"l vi,:" - 1!- 2 1 AZ* 33350 M; Rees,~
M# . 0,IC \t: 1 M .5+ 9&7-« r  An 22792-8

: L_--21 1 : 1 '099067 ,08537~ 1. 1o Is 3845 ril T D//C . Mil, *lt Min

I FIll.....
PH)f 084091

R. A -SA, #9 ' I \02-64-0154

r-$ ./ 22.2-8 1.193.1. 1 3 /
1. 13/*.  10

/t .t Min t *...4 ' .- ./ 2723420

32 /53. 1 , 34 36 ' ~ ~
R 'I//. 427. 92

 Ded of T~ing ,=935 \ AR 0322301 023790-21 :

AZA 23700-4 1 2, 7 41 v5 -~ 1 1 1 . ....7 pM-,#11 0 . ' 1 «.«."..,
1 ' . 0/C Alt Min »16.1=-«- -P..>. /,fl',, :f:,P<~8£6/22 ./ U» 1 1 - 1 7. | ' *t  .4# U" -: -

1.... F

1 .1 1 110 1 L . 1 - 1 1 - C XM T ./ D~C AN # :L . 4 /*&=#,__ 4_ ( .¢7% .'
34·11'50"N

( 9 .... V * n--9 AZA 23700.-R
Ya-mthe 'Ft \-1. *W 5:«: -' Iii ~'

 112·05'20 W

\5 - 
PV T 10 N

CURRENT TO GS
02-64-05* )SCALE in chains 0/5 12- 12- 200810 5 0 10 30 R_ZE- 1 .~RNING...TE.ENT
.. plot 1. t. Bur*ou'' .0.. TH,~, -d ~culd #.-0
only ci I ..hIc dls..lilli.ip -ivey dcto, Rec·
or. h~eon . Mct reMeot tftic ch~ge3 .ich rnGy ho~ been
elect. by .'MI m.yement. If .ver. . other b.le@ .f Ill..
Re- t. th. ood~#~1 *rve. fer .IIi -1, In,Ofmotlon,



TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH RANGE 9 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

H,~55*7Wn nELD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL TITEST 6N
4 44.85 |34502 |2 45.20 |1 45.37 . ....5 |3 45.74 |2 45.92 |1 46.11 4 48·25 |. 46.3 |2 46.43 8146.51 . 46.M | 3 45.78 ...94 |' 47.08 4 40 78 | 3 40.60 | 2 40.40 | 1 40.22 - R BW

4 44.90 13 44.24 12 44.45 11 44.66 "h T SN

L i i _L/ _ 111 1 1 1 _ 1 _L~ _NZ-»- _~~ ~_ _L
" ... 333.' 11 _L

1 l6 7 5 4 2 TNDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

\ I RE.IVEY OR:G) NAL SURVEY

SX =PVS, mACT NO T R SEC SUBDI·,9SIONL 3 1
7 40.78 | ~ PHOr ....4i s.Ir, #«*-'

L---1-L-'51«1!85-*0 42<744 '1!
140.73 1 

.:

ll
2 40.67 I

127 8 10 11

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

440·55 1 0 24094 ~* 24093 ) MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OPHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS ITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION.

55 ' REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

h
140.49 | Grczing Dist No 2

T ././3 1

13
3 w.37~ 18 17 16 15 14

7 4.1 7lE
4 -' 4027 I :9

2 40.25 1 /4
24

3 40,23 ~ 19 20 21 22 23

»«J
4 40.21 |

140.19 |

2 40.18 |

25
3 40.18 | 30 29 28 27 26

'440.17 1

140.13 1

340.- d
36

T maan 31 32 33 34 35
AZA ..481r] 13 _ Rf,wn&*b~d *,ings .*I

_ 1 4.27 -17 4.24 -TS 46.22 -17 4.11
4 39.93 + Ellj

PHX 0755a.
sr lk,~ 1%~1+ ,
 1 .... 1 1 -i·-L Lot 33 -43 '32"N

Long 113'08'15"W
R lOW ~ R el

429%30T 4.N 
WARNINGS...D'IT CURRENT TO NW GSH Mer

SCALE in chains ACAD T __1-N...t is thi ~re~u's Record of .1. ond .=Id .used
.5 0 10 20 30 60 -9 08 I ..% ..1.. the .In.Ip .My dat~. Rec- 12-27-2011
[II[ll I ~---1 1 ~ ord, Mr*lan d~ ~ct rcflac~ title *es ~ch mDy hova * R 9W

effacted by latrol moic.n~18 of ifv~ or othcr bod;e~ 0~ *oter.
Refe~ te the codgst.01 ~rye~ fur Dfnci¢,~ aw*y Mon,1~t~on.



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA/YAVAPAI COUNTY MS 4322 STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

20,6. LAND AND MINERAL TITLES--1 :r\r P3 28,59 12 29.49 '1 29.00 4 26,99 ~,~000~'~~ ~ 11 29.75 4 29.83 13 29.89 ~~ 2 29.95 4 30.01 ~ 4 3008|3 30.14 4 30.28 ' 4 30.39 | 3 30,52 | 2 30.66 | 1 ,0.79 . 30.81 /3 30.72 |2 306. | 1 30.53
90*' Dist ...1 _t- _ 1Ygl31319.80

1 1 .12 17.18 -L -- -L_ 1 -L. ~- 1 30.21. _111--
4 37 28' lili.

26 523

11 U.28640 INDEN TO SEGREGATED TRACTSD./C m 1- -6 5 4 3 2 RESURVEY ORIGINAL .R',EY

TRACT NOT R SEC SUBDIVSON

-

5 26.52 '8 29 28 7

50 6/28/1935
YAVAPAI

538 c.%)
025 137.45 3 |2 28.74 5~, 18'Z.

....
MARICOPA ==9/. -Lt'7.56 -li.4.Aj [Co, 1629 (Ms)

0.3 ..... L-~rl:fr'
- -7 8 9 3.79~30.941 12

......

2)*,2." to3 3765

.. \..... FOR CRDERS AFFEC~iNG DISPOSAL OR USE OF
\B/c F: UNIDENIFIED LANDS ITHDRAMN FOR CLASSlnCA-FloN,- 4 ' LM- MINERALS. WAIR AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, X4 37.75

..... REFER TO INDEX OF ISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

DIST NO 21 37.834' ..... 2 35.56 |139.84 |

MDS 253 NE

F34.34 1 24.91 7 ~ts~494 M ..... 254 NW

~»--_] &%*1 L CZ»,15 ......lT.-TpLI~ 17 16 2 40 13 15/t

/
4 38.04'

se ./2.Y.35

138.09 1

T 38.1;1

20 21 22 23 24 /
''\_P" 063587

/ 75

4 38,~7

~183901

135.21 '
11.3,98 4

0/C YS
--t /

29 18 97 ./ ./T,S'10

4 38,41 '

138.47 1

- -12 38 . 51 7 .

- Q31 32 33 34 35 36

4 3... 1 02-79- 0003
./C

. 6/.B. 56 6/*1935
Lot 33'53'46"N

Long 112·31'01"W

CURRENT TO ETWARNING ..TEMENT
SCALE in chains T~i, plat I. the Burlow'i Record of ~tle, and *uld ~¢ u,ad PV T __Z_N

6 10 20 30 60 ..1. as . g.ophic disploy of t. r9.i. ..... dota. Rec- 1-26-2005
- , f  R _LE

offected by loterol rn©,4.~enti *or otn~ bodl*$ of wotor.
Ref~r to t~e ccd~strc4 su~ fcr o¢Cci~ sur~y info,motkn.



TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 2 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

A.03072. HA~SAYAMPA RELD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
. AND ACQUIRED LANDS

4 40'00-,3 40.00 4- 4006-440.00 4 40.04 '34009 ' 2 4014 '140.19 4 40.16 '3 40.11 2 4006 4 20 01 4 4000 ~3 4000 |2 4000 | 1 40.00

1"' 1 1 _L _L 1 1 111SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ~~E,SUPPLEMENTAL. PLAT ,
N01

293
6 5 ------ 3 2 INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

RESURVEY ORICINAL SURVEY

TRICT NO T R SEC SUBDIVI~ON

ly" 17 4144-I7M A to
0 I/C B/C

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 133
N01 N01 m.

1130204 085963
... A. ..7 9/W 35J8 - ' = /9/02-54-emy ~0 ll -12 -

-I /. ... I. ...
'

m 4 4 0/C A(("MJM /46/ FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF./C
PHX OB4014 UNIDENIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,

//75' 4~ 33350 MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES.
H27678 SS 23 REFER TO IDE* OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.302 D/C Fis D/C 38I 84./

1 31.45 / '·-,--'~-~; 3AZA /93/0 LANDS PATENTED UNDER SWALL TRACT ACT ARE NOE
SUBJECT TO MINERAL LEASING ACT

, SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
2 37, 46 NO 2 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT UDS 44 SWNO 3 NO 4

17 ~94 16
3 3748 14 13 5% 26 - SEr/4,VE,/4

, AZA 23780-23
b 1Je. o. TO;,h'0 AZA 27225 R/W

52 7: Lots 7-4. 87/255//ISW/4
4 3749

IL 136  /9323 62 -6 ·f-OF59 ~ 
5/. Sec 29 : S,/2Nm/4

Sse la : El/291/2. Wl/2SO/4

ip. . 31 .e . 62 Sec 19 . Lots 2.7.f O. Wl/250/4

2 /0 »32 //- 1 1»'lil '-~ 4 ""~ ' ,/ ~ ~5520~1-LS See 30 : NEl/4, NEl/¢SEl/444312 1342,22 24!33 136.964 53.48 3 52,61 2 51.73 150.86 4 49.97 3 4908 2488 1 47/95 4C / 3 6, AOCO , 7 40 [~ 0 aCK· 56 .04 | '~s>.22632 f
0.3350 ' t~ 7.5,

i.*:.6,L0*--*rl 4 < -\- 1 
-2 -2 - se¢ 32. C=

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 5 369/~f NO 4
AZA 23641 Rl~ 7.5

Sec 7 : M/2%3/2NE1/4/ + ,-19- -1.- . i 29\%1 1 . .2'36 -'21 4 22SO .KI 23 6 3717. T : 1 \*Al Are. 0$ Sic 20 Lit 2. *MS;9*EVI. SEVIBr' 4/ 
Sec 17 : SWl/43%1/450/4

\ 5/'29'Lits'.4

4 41,- · 44 .U;,76~41 T · .. 1 * R
14 41'17.

. .4 %
 fir - Sec 23 lit 28AZA 29629 R/W (125' I 285') 0.365 A

Lf . ~ ~ ~ t~3761 14648: ~.MC X ...
: 40,2 \ --7 995263

1 37.18il" 1 LEE.- h -

*""i i -~-;4-jjf'1 <; i -L~ii 14 ~
136.54 . 953035

\ ./. An Min
-

34092 \ 425'=4 2.' T, 1-28 / 27 \ ~L % 667 -25
3 37.754 & % . 27~»9 -PM)· t J A 567 812553 IrI D/" Dll

87
"

..01 £137454 Afs,5/ \1\ 953035
p. 1 ./C 6 1 ~ 1175' 1 :'\ D/C An Min

-7 34 , »91 4 568 1 11 38,3f e. 5 *-' -11 11 1 Xe' .1 , 6 .1 k=rl i -S:jo KNMON
2 41.02 2 3915

02-64-0229

~-~ 31 32 1 1 33 34 »41 \ 30 7'L I36-

3 
23

.9
6

A 2936 L 99 11 1
Trails Arec

4 0  81 1 . 1«En, .1 .~E ==/ T/*AM/' , . - 1 4 1 AE..
6- 'll Att Min 4_.48-=f=-3*=1 w 3416'54.60-N

IME
F Long 112 '05' 39. 34'W

lat. I 
CURRENT TO GS

WIRING STATEMENT
SCALE In chains ./ plat ....rer,u 'l .:ord of . tl~ -d *culd be .* P. T 11 N

10 5 0 10 20 30 oN, as c ,ophle di. lay . the '0~.Ip m,r~y data. Ree- 10-14-2008
H 1 ord, M,con do not refl~ct ./ ch~Mlch .oy hove * R 2E

61#ected by lotor~ mo¥*ments ©f ri-0 or oth, bo¢le, of wcter,
.* to t. ).rol -*. fur o.*1 ~rve, i. rn..



TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 2 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
HASSAYA,~PA €~D OFFICE -1 AR030724

. 5. T ~ 1 .
 AND ACQUIRED LANDS

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 37.13 3 40.15 2 4025 140.35 f:=fl_ 3-~:.,2..:.1 r.ri ~i~~ 11, 4e#.*~ It .005 1'1'TP
SUPPL SECS 5,6,7,8

4 li .:2.. 7,
42441 ,rj INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

11137860 RESUR', IE. ORIGINAL SURVEY
D/C - J'd 6 13 90 11_ 3 .ACT NO T R SEC SUBDI~SION- -:001 1 7._EITR/W 1 

i. - , fill'...
. 1 -YI . 1%, c-4 1 lL 579

S/C1 Trals A-" 1 1

I. £'- . '~---114 567 
1I/C li «1_ -_-

6 37 20 .....09

11-7 41 \ FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

1, COOf?'ro t/ve,4, N*': UNIENT,FID LANDS WIFHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,

I ldp'-e-"e- I MINERALS, WATER AND/OR ORER PUSIC PURPOSES.

1 REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

A 2936 AZA 27219 R,/W
1 SO Black Conyon 1 568

DIC r,als *M 0/C Sec 6 : Lot 5
Sec 7 : Lot 2. SE;/4Nt/1/4

7 3725 ~ AZA 22532 *4* Zj
See 7 : Wl /2W! /2NI/4

1 h
AZA 23641 R/W 7.5

AZA 23700-23 Sec 7 : WA/2Wt/2NEt/4
Decl of Te:,Ing Dxv or r.kiw 11A In

- AU In
1109492 859259 IL 568 2 568 11 7/4693
IVC Ati mn _ .0/C C 1 1~ 'C

lL_
1 37 31 21--514*=4 , ~- L: 0 .5 "„ 8...· 4 7:.....

4.\ Sst:tr~1 4% \
t 11 . :. 7,2,0 ' L·. -1 1 K

2 37341 
A

r. , R I

11 //
#A 2'21, \I ..C 100

.
... IL 568 714693

D/C D/t
- 4

1 40,34

Hm/*f#-tr:,~.f-d i
171 +'*...

,*106 < -4 37 42 „1 ' ~~**\ 2 40,31 3 40.40

\%
4 IZA 237*23AZA 2376~7-23 4 0179/

Dect of TUng 0: I. lili r.
4// Am·7 A 9544

.~54-=AA 4•ZZee
NOl

6
CURRENT TO CS

WARNINGS......
SCALE in chains .!. pl. . th..%..Kcrd . THI~ -6 .ol~. 6, *. PV T 11 N

5 IS . 20 - = 4* *y I * *#rvey do~. Rcc- 10-8-2008- , R 2E
effe# . 1.* M**I .vers or *. bod[. I *.
Re# ..%*Ir.1 ¤f-/ for ..1.-my ~fo-ot'-



1

Page 23 Last revised: 6/10/2014

TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 02 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NE 1/4 NW 1M SW lM SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin 1 disposal or use of unidentified Ands withdrawn for c lassification, minerals, water, and/or other ; ublic purposes, and Inc ian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

35 XXXX LD TP: 10N 2E; R/W TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH AZA-27797 5/10/1993 EXPIRED 5/9/2003, CASE CLOSED 5/28/2003;
LINE

17 02mNWNW

18 E2E2NENE; 15.00Rm ROCK AND BARROW MATERIAL AZA-29320 12/8/1995 TO TERM 12/72015
STORAGE FACILITY

35 X X X 82NENE; R/* ROAD AZA-29553 7/10/1996 PERPETUAL;

23 25,28 0.183R/W GROUNDWATER MONITORING AZA-29835 12/19/1996 TO TERM 12/18/2006,
WELLS

23 28 0.365Rm ROAD AZA-29629 5/5/1997 PERPETUAL;

7 XXXXX X X XXXXX 14

8 XXXXXXXX 1,2 mNE EXCLIL 568,

17 XXXXXXXX W2W2E2,

18XXXXX X X XXXXX 14

19 X XXXXX 1-14

20 X X XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

21 X X XXXXXXXXXX 14

22 X X XXXXXXXXXX 14

23 X XX 4

26 X X X X

27 ALL;

28XXXXX XXXX 1-5

X XXXXXXXX X 14

XXXXX X 1

32 ALL;

33 ALL;

34 ALL;

35 XXXXXXXXXXXXXX 32N2NE,

36 XXXX X X 3,4 LD TP: 9N 2E; WDL/PROPOSED AZA-31024 8/6/1999 SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM LOCATION AND ENTRY UNDER THE
GENERAL LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE
MINERAL LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM 8/5/2001, PUB IN FR 2/15/2001;*
BEG TERM AND LANDS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE AGUA FRIA NMON
ARE OPEN TO ENTRY AT 9:00 AM ON 3/19/2001;

35 1 1 1 1 |M&8 EASTOF HWY; | | | |



Page 24 Last revised: 6/10/2014

TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 02 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONIA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NE 1/4 NW lM SW lM SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectinl disposal or use of unidentified linds withdrawn for c lassification, minerals, water, and/or ouier i ublic purposes, and Inc ian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

36 XXXX X X 3,4 .D TP: 11 N 3E, PROC WDL AGUA FRIA NATIONAL 7263 1/11/2000 WITHDRAWN IFROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS,
MONUMENT INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS, (AZA-31024);

17 X X NWNWNE;

18 X X N2NENW; Rm TRANSMISSION LINE PHX-084014·01 2/6/2001 EFF 5/22/2000; TO TERM 5/21/2030;

6 5 RM TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH AZA-22632 6/13/2001 TO TERM U15/2017;
LINE AMENDED

6 5 1.33RM ROAD AZA-31534 8/8/2001 TO TERM &712031

5 8 mSENW; 0.69R/W WATER PIPELINE AZA-31909 3/19/2003 TO TERM 3/18/2033;

23 25 RW TRANSMISSION LINE AR-04886 8/19/2003 TO TERM 8/26/2033;

5 8 0.12RW ROAD AZA-33639 9/12/2006 TO TERM 12/31/2035;

5 8 0.12Rm ROAD AZA-33640 9/27/2006 TO TERM 12/31/2035;

6 5

7 XXXX

8 X XXXX

17 X X X X

20 XX X 3

29 X XX X

32 XX XXX L D TP : 5N 1 E Rm OG PIPELINE AZA-33350 1/24/2008 TO TERM 12%31/2037;



Page 1
 Last revised: 3/2/2011

TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 02 EAST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA - ACQUIRED LANDS
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW lM SElM Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW| SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin J disposal or use of unidenlfled landis withdrawn for classification, minerals. water, and/or other Fublic purposes, and Incian teaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

5 X 8

6 5-7 EXCLUDING MINERALS OWNED BY THE US;

7X X XX XXXXX 14

8 XXXXXXX S2NWNWNE, SWNWNE,
52NENENW, W2NENW,
SENENW,

17 XXXXXXXX
18XXXXX X X XXXXX 14 M&8

19 X XXXXX 1-14

20 XXXXXX 3,4

29 XXXXXXXX

30XXXXX X 1
32 

ALL; DECLARATION OF TAKING AZA-23700-23 4/22/1991 BLACK CANYON CORRIDOR; LD TP: 9N 2E;



3UREAU OF LAND MANAGEME
CASE RECORDATION

(LIVE) SERIAL REGISTER PAG E

Run Date/Time: 04/13/15 11:57 AM Page 3 of 4
14 0110N 0030E 012 LOTS 3-4; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 0110N 0030E 015 ALIQ E2W2,SE, HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 0110N 0030E 015 LOTS 14; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 0110N 0030E 016 LOTS 1-16, HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

14 0110N 0030E 017 ALIQ N2; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI PRIVATE LANDS
14 0110N 0030E 020 LOTS 1-12,15-16; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

14 0110N 0030E 021 LOTS 11-14, HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

14 0110N 0030E 022 ALIQ E2,E2W2, HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 0110N 0030E 022 LOTS 14; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

14 0110N 0030E 024 ALIQ SW,W2SE; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 0110N 0030E 024 LOTS 3-4; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 0110N 0030E 027 ALIQ NE,E2NW, HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 0110N 0030E 027 LOTS 1-2; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 011014 0030E 028 ALIQ NWNE,E2NW; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 0110N 0030E 028 ALIQ NWNE,E2NW; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI PRIVATE LANDS
14 0110N 0030E 029 ALIQ N2NE,52N2; HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

Serial Number: AZA--- - 02370023

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Pending Office

11/18/1988 387 CASE ESTABLISHED

11/18/1988 500 GEOGRAPHIC NAME BLACK CANYON II

11/18/1988 542 SUPPLEMENTAL USE/PURPOSE 077;

11/18/1988 545 SUBACTIVITY CODE 3100;

11/18/1988 545 SUBACTIVITY CODE 4331;

11/18/1988 545 SUBACTIVITY CODE 4333;

11/18/1988 545 SUBACTIVITY CODE 4351;

11/18/1988 545 SUBACTIVITY CODE 4352;

02/08/1989 133 APPR-REAPPR RQSTD ASLD CONTRACT

06/20/1989 861 NORA ISSUED

06/28/1989 610 PUBLISHED 54 FR27214;

07/20/1989 610 PUBLISHED 54FR30475;

07/21/1989 610 PUBLISHED 54FR30503;

07/24/1989 910 REPORT REQUESTED CADASTRAL-SUPPL PLAT

08/01/1989 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

08/04/1989 910 REPORT REQUESTED CADASTRAL

08/15/1989 911 REPORT RECEIVED FROM CADASTRAL(2)

09/07/1989 911 REPORT RECEIVED CADASTRAL-SUPPL PLAT

04/03/1990 132 APPRAISAL/REAPPR APPV $14960000;

12/13/1990 068 CONTAMINANT SRVY APPV

04/22/1991 865 TITLE ACCEPTED BY US

04/22/1991 968 CASE ACTION COMPLETED

10/08/1991 600 RECORDS NOTED

Line Nr Remarks Serial Number: AZA--- - 02370023

0001 PL 100-696 -SANTA RITA ACT 502A

0002 THE US ACQUIRED THE SURFACE AND MINERALS BUT SOME

0003 PARCELS THE US ALREADY OWNED THE MINERALS , SEE /76624502*6 rn9,4-i-At-S
0004 JUDGMENT DATED 4 / 22 / 91 Nov LOCAT*3(£

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



This envelope is for use with the following services: UPS Next Day Air®
UPS Worldwide Expressw

ExtremelY Urgent UPS 2nd Day Air®
\X /

'll ,/.-I-'ll--f-I..'-/.....'.....*I --6 9

*......I-*./*--I---i.-V

Visit ups.com® or call 1-800-PICK-UPS® (1-800-742-5877) This envelope is for use
with the following services:

to schedule a pickup or find a drop off location near you. STEve™ 5105 LTR 1 OF 1(949) 366-9484 UPS Next Day Air®
Domestic Shipments
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 UPS Worldwide Express®
. To qualify for the Letter rate, UPS Express Envelopes may only contain

correspondence, urgent documents, and/or electronic media, and must UPS 2nd Day Aif
weigh 8 oz. or less. UPS Express Envelopes containing items other than SHIP TO:
those listed or weighing more than 8 ozwill be billed by weight. ARIZONA Sl'ATE OFFICE

(602) 417-9200 Do not use this envelope for:
' International Shipments BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

· The UPS Express Envelope may be used only for documents of no commercial SUITE 800 UPS Ground
value. Certain countries consider electronic media as documents. Visit ONE CENTRAL AVENUE UPS Standard
ups.com/importexport to verify if your shipment is classified as a document. PHOENIX AZ 85004-4427 UPS 3 Day Selecf

· To qualify for the Letter rate, the UPS Express Envelope must weigh 8 oz or less. UPS Worldwide Expedited®
UPS Express Envelopes weighing more than 8 oz. will be billed by weight.

Note: Express Envelopes are not recommended for shipments of electronic media
containing sensitive personal information or breakable items. Do not send cash 52~ AZ 850 9-10 Apply shipping documents on this side.

or cash equivalent.

Reusable Express Envelope UPS NEXT DAY AIR SAVER lp
TRACKING #: 12 614 ¥2R 13 6745 6723Legal Size

Reduce paper waste by using this envelope a second time -
either to return to sender or with another recipient.
See reuse instructions on flap above.

Decision Green SM
BILLING: P/P

Decision Green is UPS's environmental platform, reflecting K

our pursuit of sustainable business practices worldwide.
For example, this envelope is made from 100% recycled
material and is both reusable and recyclable. 17.0.31 52944 54.0A 07/2014

--'-I. -

~ 100% Recycled fiber
80% Post-Consumer

International Shipping Notice - Carriage he reunder may be subject to the rules relating to liability and other terms and/or conditions established by the Con¥ention for the Unitic*tion of Certain Rules Relating to International Camage by Air (the *Warsaw Convention•) and/or

the Convention on the Contract for the International Carrige of Goods by Road (the "CMR Convention"). These commodities, technology or software were expotted from the US. in accordance with the EMport Administration Regulations  Diversion corntmotous, law prohibited. 01019511212 04/11 PAC United ParceIService*Louisville, KY
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